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FAQ for Baby Monitor

When using the AC adaptor remove the batteries for safety purposes listed in the Adaptor
section. Once the Parent Unit has a power source. Press and hold the power button for

5 seconds. The green power light will blink on. The green light will blink green every 3
second indicating it is on. If the red link light is blinking, that means either your device isn’t
linked, or the Nursery Unit has lost power and should be placed into an appropriate power
source. Low bhattery alarm: When battery is low an alert “beep” will sound.

What’s included?

° One Nursery Unit

. One Parent Unit

o Two AC adapters

o Rechargeable Batteries

How can I turn on the parent unit?

Press the power button for a solid three (5) seconds, to turn on the parent unit.
How can I turn on the child unit?

When plug in the outlet, the child unit will turn on automatically. If not, press the power button
for a solid three (5) seconds, to turn on the child unit.

Why is there no sound from the parent unit?

° Increase the volume on the parent unit.

° Check if the baby unit is plugged in properly

° Check if the parent unit is on

° Check if the baby unit is on

° Check if the parent unit is link to the child unit

Why is the parent unit beeping?

Replace the battery from the parent unit. Or use the AC adapter provided to the product.
How can | extend the battery life of the parent unit?

Lower the volume from the parent unit.

Can the Baby Monitor operate plugged in rather than on batteries?
Yes, both the baby unit and parent unit can be left plugged in.

Are hoth baby unit and parent unit battery operated?

No, only the parent unit can be operated on three (3) AAA batteries.

How do I turn off the backlight?

Backlight turns off automatically after a few seconds of buttons being pushed.
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WARNING: STRANGULATION HAZARD. Children have STRANGLED in cords.
Keep this cord out of the reach of children (more than 3ft (0.9 m) away).
Adult assembly is required. Keep small parts away from children when
assembling. Failure to follow these warnings and the assembly instructions
could result in serious injury or death.

Keep this instruction manual for future reference.

This device is designed only to monitor the sounds of your child.

It will not alert you to your child’s silent activities or movement.

When using the monitor, you must still provide the supervision necessa;y for the
continued safety of your child. This product is not designed or intended for use
as a medical monitor. Always be sure that both the transmitter and receiver are
working properly and are within range of each other.

A WARNING: This product is not a toy. DO NOT allow children to play
with it. Keep out of reach of children.
Use ONLY with 100-240 volt AC electrical outlets.
Allow for proper ventilation when units are in use.
DO NOT place the Nursery Unit or its cord within your child’s reach.
DO NOT put the Nursery Unit inside a crib or playard.
DO NOT cover the Nursery Unit or Parent Units with any object such as a blanket.
DO NOT place the Nursery Unit or Parent Units in a drawer or in any location which would muffle
the sound or interfere with the normal flow of air inside a crib or playard.
DO NOT immerse any part of the Nursery Unit or Parent Units in water. Clean only with a dry cloth.
DO NOT place the Nursery Unit or Parent Units near water and moisture.
DO NOT use the Nursery Unit outdoors.
DO NOT use the Nursery Unit near possible wet areas, such as a bathtub, shower, wash basin,
sink, laundry tub, swimming pool, wet basement, etc.
Keep Bahy Unit away from heat sources, such as fireplaces, radiators, stoves, and TVs
or other appliances. Heat can damage the case or electrical parts.
DO NOT use the Nursery Unit if:
o The adapter cords or plugs have been damaged.
o The unit has been exposed to liquids.
. Unit has been dropped or is damaged.
DO NOT OPEN THE NURSERY UNIT OR PARENT UNITS OR ADAPTERS.
No user-serviceable parts inside. Risk of electrical shock, fire or death case or electrical parts.
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Battery Safety Information:

In exceptional circumstances, batteries may leak fluids that can cause a chemical

burn injury or ruin your product. To avoid battery leakage:

e DO NOT mix old and new batteries or batteries of different types: Alkaline,
standard (carbon zinc) or rechargeable (nickel-cadmium).

* Insert batteries as indicated inside battery compartment.

Remove batteries during long periods of non-use. Always remove exhausted

batteries from the product. Dispose of batteries safely.

DO NOT dispose of product in a fire. The batteries inside may explode or leak.

Never short-circuit the battery terminals.

Use only batteries of the same or equivalent type as recommended.

DO NOT charge non-rechargeable batteries.

Remove rechargeable batteries from the product before charging.

If removable, rechargeable batteries are used, they are only to be charged

under adult supervision.

F©:cc Statement:

AWABN'NG Modifications not authorized by the manufacturer may void user’s
authority to operate this device.

NOTE: This equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital
device, pursuant to Part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable
protection against harmful interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates,
uses and can radiate radio frequency energy and, if not installed and used in accordance with
the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio communications.

However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If
this equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be
determined by turning the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to correct the
interference by one or more of the following measures:
o Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna.
o Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit different from that to which
the receiver is connected.
° Consult the dealer or an experienced radio/TV technician for help.
o Look for the FCC ID on the bottom of the Nursery Unit and inside the Battery
compartment on the Parent Unit.
This device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two
conditions: (1) This device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) this device must accept
any interference received, including interference that may cause undesired operation.
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Parts

Parent Unit Parent Unit
(Back View)

Model 28000 - 1 Unit
Model 28100 - 2 Unit

AC Adapter

Model 28000 - 2 Unit
Model 28100 - 3 Unit
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Battery Installation

The Parent Unit can use 3-AAA (1.5V-LR03) batteries (NOT INCLUDED) or the standard AC
adapter that comes with the unit. REMIOVE Batteries from Parent unit when using the AC
Adaptor 7he Nursery Unit ONLY uses the standard AC adapter.

1. Turn Belt Clip up.

2. Push down back panel and
slide down.

3. Insert 3 AAA batteries.
(Batteries NOT included)

4. Close and ready for use.

it @ . Turning ON the unit

Batteries A. To power on. Push down and

1

(NOT INCLUDED) HOLD (O button for 5 seconds.
On both the Parent and Nursery Units
Power On/Oﬁ: B. Choose a proper location with

easy access to a power outlet.

C. Place the Nursery Unit where
you want to monitor your baby.

Turning OFF the unit

To power off. Push down and

HOLD O button for 5 seconds.

On both the Parent and Nursery Units
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Using the AC Adapter

REMOVE Batteries from Parent unit when using the AC Adaptor

To use the AC adapters, plug the connector on the cord into the AC adapter jack on
the side of the Parent Unit and the side of the Nursery Unit. Then plug the adapter
into a wall outlet.

Use ONLY the adapters included with the unit.

Do not use these adapters with other equipment under any circumstances.

If units do not work, check that AC adapters are plugged into working outlets.
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Customer Care & Maintenance

DO NOT immerse any part of the Nursery Unit or Parent Units in water. Clean only with a dry cloth.
DO NOT place the Nursery Unit or Parent Units near water and moisture.

DO NOT use the Nursery Unit outdoors.

DO NOT use the Nursery Unit near possible wet areas, such as a bathtub, shower, wash basin,
sink, laundry tub, swimming pool, wet basement, etc.

When using the AC adaptor remove the batteries for safety purposes listed in the Adaptor
section. Once the Parent Unit has a power source. Press and hold the power button for

5 seconds. The green power light will blink on. The green light will blink green every 3
second indicating it is on. If the red link light is blinking, that means either your device isn't
linked, or the Nursery Unit has lost power and should be placed into an appropriate power
source. Low battery alarm: When battery is low an Alert “beep” will sound.

If these problems persist or you are in need of replacement parts please contact customer
care at #(800) 377-3777

Notes
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Blogue de preguntas mas frecuentes acerca
del monitor para bebes.

Cuando utilice los Adaptador CA saque las baterias por razones de seguridad listadas en la
seccion del Adaptador. Una vez que el Unidad para los Padres tenga una fuente de poder.
Presione y mantenga presionado el boton de encendido por 5 segundos. La luz verde de
encendido parpadeard. La luz verde parpadeard cada 3 segundos indicando que esté prendido.
Si parpadea una luz roja, eso significa que su aparato no esta conectado o que la Unidad para
el Bebé ha perdido energia y debe ser conectado a una fuente de energia. Alarma de carga
baja de la bateria: Cuando la bateria tenga la carga baja sonara un “bip” de alerta.

£Qué esta incluido?

° Unidad para el Bebé

o Unidad para los Padres
o Adaptador de Dos AC
o Baterias Recargables

Como puedo encender la unidad de los padres?

Presione el boton de encendido durante tres (5) segundos, para encender la unidad de los padres.

Como puedo encender la unidad del niiio?

Cuando lo enchufe a la corriente, la unidad del nifio encendera automaticamente. Si no, presione el boton de
encendido durante tres (5) segundos , para encender la unidad del nifio.

Por qué no hay sonido en la unidad de los padres?

o Aumente el volumen en la unidad de los padres.

o Chequee si la unidad del bebé esta conectada debidamente

o Chequee si la unidad de los padres esta encendida

. Chequee si la unidad del bebé esta encendida.

o Chequee si hay conexion entre la unidad de los padres y la del nifio.

Por qué la unidad de los padres hace una seiial bip sonora?

Cambie la bateria de la unidad de los padres, o utilice un adaptador de CA incluida con el producto.
Como puedo extender la vida de las baterias de la unidad de los padres?

Baje el volumen en la unidad de los padres.

El monitor del behé se puede operar conectado a la corriente en vez de baterias?

Si, tanto la unidad del bebé como la unidad de los padres puede permanecer enchufada a la corriente.
La dos unidades, la del bebé y la de los padres, funcionan con baterias?

No, solo la unidad de los padres puede funcionar con tres (3) baterias AAA.

Como apago la luz de fondo?

La luz de fondo se apaga automaticamente después de algunos segundos después de que haya sido
presionado el boton.
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A NDVERTENCIA: P 670 0 estmnauiicine

ADVERTENCIA: PELIGRO DE ESTRANGULACION. Algunos nifios se han
estrangulago con cables. Mantenga este cable fuera del alcance de los
ninos ?a mas de 3 pies (0.9 m) de distancia).

Debe ser ensamblado por un adulto. Cuando se esté ensamblando,
mantenga las piezas pequenas fuera del alcance de los ninos. El no
Seguir estas advertencias o las instrucciones de ensamblaje puede
resultar en lesiones graves o la muerte.

;\nantenga este manual de instrucciones para referencias
uturas.

Este aparato esta disefiado solamente para monitorear los sonidos de
su nifio.

No dara ninguna alerta de las actividades o movimientos de
su niio.

Cuando utilice este monitor, Usted debe seguir con la supervision
necesaria para la continua seguridad de su nifo. Este producto no esta
disefiado, ni esta concebido para ser usado como un monitor medico.
Asegurese siempre de que tanto el transmisor como el receptor esten
funcionando debidamente y estén a una distancia dentro de su rango
de alcance.

A ADVERTENCIA: Este producto no es un juguete. N permita que
los nifios jueguen con el. Manténgalo fuera del alcance de los nifios.

Utilice SOLAMENTE en tomacorrientes GA de 100-240 voltios

Permita una ventilacion adecuada cuando las unidades estén en uso.

NO coloque la Unidad para el Bebé o su cable al alcance de su niio.

NO coloque la Unidad para el Bebé dentro de una cuna o un corral,

NO cubra la Unidad para el Bebé o la Unidad para los Padres con ningtin objeto como una cobija.

NO coloque la Unidad para el Bebé o la Unidad para los Padres en gavetas o en lugares donde el sonido
se pudiera amortiguar o interferir con el flujo de aire normal dentro de una cuna o un corral.
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A\ ADVERTENCIA pet im0 0 srancuiacon™e

NO sumerja ninguna pieza de la Unidad para el Bebé o de la Unidad para los Padres en agua. Limpielas
Unicamente con un tela seca.

NO coloque la Unidad para el Bebé o la Unidad para los Padres cerca de agua o humedad.

NO utilice la Unidad para el Bebé al aire libre.

NO utilice la Unidad para el Bebé cerca de areas himedas o mojadas como: bafieras, duchas, lavabos,
fregaderos, lavanderos, piscinas, sotanos hiimedos, etc.

Mantenga la Unidad para el Behé alejada de las fuentes de calor, tales como:
chimeneas, radiadores, estufas y televisores u otros artefactos. El calor puede dafiar el cuerpo de
la unidad o sus partes eléctricas.

NO utilice la Unidad para el Bebé si: Los cables o enchufes del adaptador han sido dafiados.
La unidad ha sido expuesta a algun liquido.
La unidad se ha caido o esta danada.

NO ABRA LA UNIDAD PARA EL BEBE O LA UNIDAD PARA LOS PADRES NI LOS ADAPATADORES
No contiene adentro partes reparables por el usuario. Riesgo de descarga eléctrica, fuego o muerte.
Cuerpo de la unidad o piezas eléctricas.
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Informacion de Seguridad de las Baterias:

En circunstancias excepcionales las baterias pueden tener fuga de fluidos que pueden
causar quemaduras quimicas o estropear su producto. Para evitar fugas en las baterias:
NO mezcle las baterfas viejas con las nuevas o de tipos diferentes: Alcalina, estandar (zinc-
carbon) o recargables (niquel-cadmio).

Inserte las baterfas dentro del compartimiento de baterias como se indica.

Quite las baterias cuando no se utilice el producto por un periodo largo. Siempre quite del
producto las baterfas consumidas. Deseche las baterias de una manera segura.

NO deseche el producto al fuego. Las baterias que tiene adentro pueden gotear o explotar.
Nunca haga corto circuito con los terminales de las baterias.

Utilice solamente baterfas del mismo tipo que se recomienda o su equivalente.

NO recargue baterias que no sean del tipo recargable.

Saque las baterias del producto antes de recargar.

Si se estan utilizando baterias removibles y recargables, solo deben ser cargadas bajo
supervision de un adulto.

F@CC Declaracion:

AADVEHTENC'A Modificaciones que no estén autorizadas por el fabricante

pueden anular la autoridad del usuario a operar este aparato.

NOTA: Este equipo ha sido probado y se ha encontrado que cumple los requisitos con los
limites para un aparato digital Clase B, conforme a la Parte 15 de las regulaciones FCC.
Estos limites estan disefiados para proveer una proteccion razonable contra interferencias
dafiinas en una instalacion residencial. Este equipo genera, utiliza y puede radiar energia de
radio frecuencia y, si no es instalado y utilizado de acuerdo a las instrucciones, puede causar
interferencias dafiinas a las radiocomunicaciones.

Sin embargo, no hay garantias de que no ocurran interferencias en una instalacion particular.
Si este equipo causa una interferencia dafiina a la recepcion de radio o television, la cual

puede ser determinada apagando y prendiendo el equipo, se recomienda que el usuario trate
de corregir la interferencia utilizando una 0 mas de las siguientes medidas:

° Reoriente o reubique la antena de recepcion.

° Conecte el equipo a una toma de corriente o circuito diferente al que esta conectado el receptor.

° Consulte con el comerciante o con un técnico con experiencia en radio y television para obtener
ayuda.

° Fijese en la identificacion FCC en la parte de abajo del Unidad para el Bebé y dentro el compar-
timiento de baterias en el Unidad para los Padres.

Este aparato cumple con la parte 15 de las regulaciones FCC. La operacion esté sujeta a

las siguientes condiciones: (1) Este aparato no puede causar interferencia dafina, y (2) este

aparato tiene que aceptar cualquier interferencia recibida, incluyendo interferencia que pueda

causar una operacion indeseable.
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Piezas

Unidad para los Padres Parent Unit
(Back View)

Modelo 28000 - 1 Unidad
Modelo 28100 - 2 Unidad

Adaptador CA

Modelo 28000 - 2 Unidad
Modelo 28100 - 3 Unidad
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Instalacion de las Baterias

La Unidad para los Padres puede usar baterias 3-AAA (1.5V-LR0O3) (NO INCLUIDAS) o
estandar Adaptador CA que vienen con la unidad. Quite las baterias de la Unidad para
los Padres cuando utilice Adaptador CA. La Unidad para el Bebé SOLAMENTE utiliza

Adaptador CA estandar

1 ;@.

Baterias
(NO INCLUIDAS)

Prendido/Apagado

1. Voltee el clip del cinturén
hacia arriba.

2. Presione el panel posterior
y deslice hacia abajo.

3. Inserte 3 baterias AAA.
(Baterias no incluidas)

4. Cierre y listo para utilizar.

Prendido de la unidad

A. Para prender. Presione el () boton y
manténgalo presionado por 5 segundos.
En ambos, la Unidad para los Padres y la
Unidad para el Bebé

B. Escoja una ubicacion apropiada con un
acceso facil a un tomacorrientes.

C. Coloque la Unidad para el Bebé donde
quiera monitorear a su bebé.

Apagado de la unidad

Para apagar. Presione el (!) boton y
manténgalo presionado por 5 segundos.
En ambos, la Unidad para los Padres y
la Unidad para el Bebé
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Utilizando el Adaptador CA

QUITE las baterias de Ia Unidad para los Padres cuando utilice Adaptador CA

o Para utilizar el Adaptador CA, enchufe el conector del cable en el adaptador de CA en el
lateral del la Unidad para los Padres y el lateral de la Unidad para el Bebé. Luego enchufe el
adaptador a un tomacorriente en la pared.

. Utilice solamente los adaptadores incluidos con la unidad.

° NO bajo ninguna circunstancia utilice estos adaptadores con otros equipos.

. Si las unidades no funcionan, chequee si los Adaptador CA estan enchufados en tomacor-
rientes que funcionen bien.
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Atencion al Cliente & Mantenimiento

NO sumerja ninguna pieza de la Unidad para el Bebé o de la Unidad para los Padres en agua. Limpie-
las Unicamente con un tela seca.

NO coloque la Unidad para el Bebé o la Unidad para los Padres cerca de agua o humedad.

NO utilice la Unidad para el Bebé al aire libre.

NO utilice la Unidad para el Bebé cerca de areas hiimedas o mojadas como: bafieras, duchas,
lavabos, fregaderos, lavanderos, piscinas, sotanos himedos, etc.

Cuando utilice los Adaptador CA saque las baterias por razones de seguridad listadas en la
seccion del Adaptador. Una vez que el Unidad para los Padres tenga una fuente de poder.
Presione y mantenga presionado el botén de encendido por 5 segundos. La luz verde de
encendido parpadeard. La luz verde parpadeara cada 3 segundos indicando que esta
prendido. Si parpadea una luz roja, €so significa que su aparato no esta conectado o que
la Unidad para el Bebé ha perdido energia y debe ser conectado a una fuente de energia.
Alarma de carga baja de la bateria: Cuando la bateria tenga la carga baja sonara un
“bip” de alerta.

Si estos problemas persisten o usted necesita piezas de repuesto por favor contacte al
servicio al cliente al # (800) 377-3777

Notas
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FAQ pour Interphone Bébé

Lorsque vous utilisez le I’Adaptateur AC, retirez les batteries pour des raisons de sécurité
énumérées dans la section Adaptateur. Une fois que la Unité des Parents a une source
d’énergie. Maintenez appuyé le bouton de mise en marche pendant 5 secondes. Le voyant
lumineux vert clignotera chaque 3 secondes indiquant qu’elle est allumée. Si le voyant
lumineux clignote en rouge cela signifie que soit votre appareil n’est pas connecté ou que
la Unité du Bébé a perdu le contact et qu’elle doit étre branchée a une prise appropriée.
Avertissement de charge faible de la batterie: lorsque la charge de la batterie est
faible, un “bip” d’alerte sonnera.

Ce qui est inclus :

. Une Unité Bébé

. Une Unité Parent

o 2 adaptateurs secteurs
. Piles rechargeables

Comment allumer Punité parent ?

Appuyez sur le bouton marche pendant 5 bonnes secondes pour allumer I'unité parent.
Comment puis-je allumer Punité enfant ?

Une fois branchée, I'unité enfant s’allumera automatiquement. Si ce n’est pas le cas, appuyez
sur le bouton marche pendant 5 bonnes secondes pour I'allumer.

Pourquoi n’y a-t-il pas de son provenant de Punité parent ?

o Augmenter le volume sur 'unité parent

. Vérifiez que I'unité enfant est correctement branché
. Vérifiez que I'unité parent est allumé

. Vérifiez que I'unité enfant est allumé

. Vérifiez que I'unité parent est lié & I'unité enfant

Pourquoi est-ce que Punité parent émet un bip sonore ?

Remplacer les piles de 'unité parent. Ou utilisez I'adaptateur secteur fourni avec le produit.
Comment puis-je augmenter la durée de vie de la batterie de 'unité parent ?
Baisser le volume de I'unité parent.

LInterphone Béhé peut-il fonctionner en étant branché sur secteur plutét que sur
piles ?

Oui, les unités parent et bébé peuvent fonctionner en étant branché sur secteur.

Les unités parent et béhé peuvent-elles fonctionner sur piles ?

Non, seule I'unité parent peut fonctionner avec 3 piles AAA.

Comment puis-je éteindre le rétroéclairage ?

Le rétroéclairage s'éteint automatiquement aprés quelques secondes d’appui sur boutons.
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AAVERTISSEMENT: paneer oe sracusmon e

AVERTISSEMENT : DANGER DE STRANGULATION. Quelques enfants

ont étés victimes de strangulation avec les cables. Maintenez ce céble
hors de portée des enfants (a plus de 3 pieds (0,9m) de distance)
L'assemblage doit étre fait par un adulte. Maintenez les petites piéces
hors de portée des enfants lors de 'assemblage. Une défaillance dans le
Suivi de ces avertissements et instructions peut entrainer de sérieuses
blessures ou la mort.

Gardez ce manuel d’instructions pour une future consultation

Cet appareil est congu uniquement pour surveiller les bruits que fait votre
enfant.

Il ne vous alertera pas sur les activités silencieuses ou les
mouvements de votre enfant.

Lors de I'utilisation de ce moniteur, vous devez encore fournir une
supervision continue nécessaire a la sécurité de votre enfant. Ce produit
n’est pas congu ou destiné a une utilisation en tant que moniteur médical.
Assurez vous toujours que le transmetteur et récepteur fonctionnent
correctement et sont les deux sont a portée I'un de I'autre.

A AVERTISSEMENT: Ce produit n'est pas un jouet. Ne permettez pas
aux enfants de jouer avec. Maintenez le hors de portée des enfants.

Utilisez UNIQUEMENT des prises électriques G.A. de 100-240 volts.
Prévoyez une aération adéquate lorsque les éléments sont en usage.

NE pas placer la Unité du Bébé ou son cble & portée de votre enfant.

NE pas placer la Unité du Bébé dans un berceau ou un parc.

NE pas couvrir la Unité du Bébé ou la Unité des Parents avec un objet comme par exemple une couverture.
NE pas placer la Unité du Bébé ou la Unité des Parents dans un tiroir ou dans un endroit qui pourrait étouffer
le son ou interférer avec le courant naturel de I'air dans un berceau ou dans un parc.
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A NVERTISSEMENT: oanen o STRANGULATION@%

NE plongez aucune partie de la Unité du Bébé ou de la Unité des Parents dans I'eau. Nettoyez le
uniguement a I'aide d’un torchon sec.

NE pas placer la Unité du Bébé ou la Unité des Parents prés de I'eau ou humidité.

NE pas utiliser la Unité du Bébé a l'air liore.

NE pas utiliser la Unité du Bébé prés d'endroits possiblement mouillés, comme baignoires, douches,
lavabos, éviers, lavoirs, piscines, caves humides efc.

Maintenez Ia NU-2 loin des sources de chaleur, comme cheminées, radiateurs, fours, et les
télévisions ou autres appareils. La chaleur peut endommager le boitier ou les parties électriques.
NE pas utiliser la Unité du Bébé si : Les cables ou les prises de I'adaptateur ont étés endommagés.
L’élément a été exposé a un liquide
[’élément a fait une chute ou il est endommageé.
NE PAS OUVRIR LA UNITE DU BEBE OU LA UNITE DES PARENTS QU LES ADAPTATEURS.
Ne contient pas de pieces réparables par I'utilisateur. Risque de décharge électrique, feu, ou
mort. Boitier ou parties électriques.
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Information sur la Sécurité des Batteries:

Dans des circonstances exceptionnelles, les batteries peuvent avoir des fuites de fluides qui
peuvent causer des brulures ou abimer votre produit. Pour éviter une fuite dans les batteries:

e NE pas mélanger les vieilles batteries avec les neuves ou de types différents :
Alcaline, standard (carbone zinc) ou rechargeable (nickel-cadmium).

e Insérez les batteries dans leur compartiment comme indiqué.

e Retirez les batteries durant les longues périodes de non utilisation. Retirez
toujours du produit les batteries usees. Débarrassez vous des batteries usées
de facon sécurisée.

° E jetez pas le produit au feu. Les batteries & I'intérieur risquent d’exploser ou
avoir des fuites.

° E provoquez jamais un court circuit entre les terminaux de la batterie.

e Utilisez uniquement le méme type de batterie recommandé ou un équivalent.

e NE rechargez pas des batteries qui ne soient pas du type rechargeable.

e Retirez les batteries du produit avant de les recharger.

[ ]

Si des batteries rechargeables amovibles sont utilisées, elles ne peuvent étre
rechargées que sous la surveillance d’un adulte.

F@cc Déclaration:
AAVER"SSEMENT: Des modifications non autorisées par le fabricant peuvent

annuler I'autorisation de I'utilisateur & se servir cet appareil.

NOTE : Cet équipement a été testé et trouvé conforme aux limites de la Classe B pour les appareils
digitaux, conformément a la Part 15 des Regles FCC. Ces limites sont destinées a garantir une protection
raisonnable contre des interférences dommageables dans une installation résidentielle. Cet équipement
génere, utilise et peut répandre de I'énergie de fréquence radio, et 'il n’est pas installé et utilisé en accord
avec les instructions, il peut causer une interférence dommageable aux communications radio.
Cependant, il n’est pas garanti qu'il n'y ait pas d'interférences dans une installation particuliére. Si
cet appareil cause en effet une interférence dommageable a la réception radio ou télévision, fait

qui peut étre déterminé en allumant et éteignant I'appareil, I'utilisateur est encouragé a corriger
I'interférence d’une ou plusieurs mesures suivantes :

° Réorientez ou déplacez I'antenne de réception.

Branchez I'appareil a une prise différente de celle connectée au récepteur.

Consultez le marchand ou un technicien radio/TV expérimenté pour obtenir de I'aide.
Cherchez I'identité FCC sur le dessous de la Unité du Bébé et a I'intérieur du comparti-
ment batterie de la Unité des Parents

Cet appareil est en conformité avec la partie 15 des Regles FCC. L'opération est sujette aux deux
conditions suivantes : (1) Cet appareil peut ne pas causer des interférences dommageables, et
(2) cet appareil doit accepter toute sorte d'interférence regue, en incluant une interférence qui
peut causer une opération indésirable.
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Pieces

Unité des Parents

Modele 28000 - 1 Unité
Modele 28100 - 2 Unité

Adaptateur AC

AC
Adaptor

Modgle 28000 - 2 Unité
Modele 28100 - 3 Unité

Unité des Parents
(Back View)
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Installation des Batteries

La Unité des Parents peut utiliser les batteries 3-AAA (1,5V-LR0O3) (NON INCLUSES) ou le
standard I'’Adaptateur AC fourni avec I'unité. RETIREZ les Batteries de la Unité des Parents
lorsque vous utilisez I'Adaptateur AC. La Unité du Bebé utilise uniquement le standard
’Adaptateur AC

& 1. Tournez le clip de la ceinture
1 g vers le haut
I 2. Poussez le panneau postérieur
Qﬁ et glissez le vers le bas.
3. Insérez 3 batteries AAA.

(Batteries NON incluses)

\)

4., Fermez et utilisez
@ @ . D Marche de Punité

2 A. Pour la mise en marche. Appuyez sur le
Batteries . ; )
(NON INCLUSES) () bouton et maintenez la prgssmn pgr}dant
A 5 secondes. Sur les deux unités, la Unité des
MarChe/ Arret Parents et la Unité du Bébé
- B. Choisissez un emplacement convenable
avec un acces facile a une prise électrique.
C. Placez la Unité du Bébeé la ou vous voulez
surveiller votre bébé.

Arrét de Punité

Pour I'arrét. Appuyez sur le () bouton et
maintenez la pression pendant 5 secondes. Sur
les deux unités, la Unité des Parents et la Unité
du Bébé
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En Utilisant 'Adaptateur AC

RETIREZ les Batieries de la Unité des Parents lorsque vous utilisez I’Adaptateur AC.

o Pour utiliser le I'’Adaptateur AC, branchez I'embout sur le cable dans I'adaptateur CA jack
sur le coté de la Unité des Parents et sur le coté de la Unité du Bébé. Ensuite branchez
I'adaptateur a une prise sur le mur.

° Utilisez uniquement les adaptateurs fournis avec I'unité.

o N'utilisez pas ces adaptateurs sur d’autres équipements sous aucun prétexte.

° Si les unités ne fonctionnent pas, vérifiez que le I'’Adaptateur AC est branché sur une
prise qui fonctionne correctement.
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Service Clientele et Entretien

NE plongez aucune partie de la Unité du Bébé ou de la Unité des Parents dans I'eau. Nettoyez le
uniquement a I'aide d’un torchon sec.

NE Ne pas placer la Unité du Bébé ou la Unité des Parents prés de I'eau ou humidité.

NE pas utiliser la Unité du Bébé & I'air libre.

NE pas utiliser la Unité du Bébé pres d’endroits possiblement mouillés, comme baignoires,
douches, lavabos, éviers, lavoirs, piscines, caves humides etc.

Lorsque vous utilisez le I'Adaptateur AC, retirez les batteries pour des raisons de sécurité
énumérées dans la section Adaptateur. Une fois que la Unité des Parents a une source
d’énergie. Maintenez appuyé le bouton de mise en marche pendant 5 secondes. Le voyant
lumineux vert clignotera chaque 5 secondes indiquant qu’elle est allumée. Si le voyant
lumineux clignote en rouge cela signifie que soit votre appareil n’est pas connecté ou que
la Unité du Bébé a perdu le contact et qu’elle doit étre branchée a une prise appropriée.
Avertissement de charge faible de la batterie: lorsque la charge de la batterie est
faible, un “bip” d’alerte sonnera.

Si ces problemes persistent ou vous avez besoin de pieces de rechange veuillez contacter
le service apres vente au N° (800) 377-3777
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